

**City of West Allis**  
**2014 Project No. 5**  
**Bid Opening - 3/27/14**

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS**

W. Hicks St. from S. 76th St. to S. 81st St. / S. 81st St. from W. Becher St. to W. Rogers St. / S. 80th St. from W. Hicks St. to W. Rogers St. / S. 78th and S. 75

ITEM	UNITS	Globe Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 450 Pewaukee, WI 53072		MJ Construction, Inc. 8617 W. Kaul Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53225		State Contractors, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota St. New Berlin, WI 53151	
		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1 Excavation	1,443 Cu. Yds.	\$ 20.00	28,860.00	\$ 22.00	31,746.00	\$ 20.00	28,860.00
2 Borrow Excavation	217 Cu. Yds.	\$ 20.00	4,340.00	\$ 22.00	4,774.00	\$ 20.00	4,340.00
3 Sodding	4,810 Sq. Yds.	\$ 7.00	33,670.00	\$ 6.80	32,708.00	\$ 8.20	39,442.00
4 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	1,290 Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.00	2,580.00	\$ 2.20	2,838.00	\$ 5.00	6,450.00
5 Walk & Drive Removal	42,600 Sq. Ft.	\$ 0.80	34,080.00	\$ 0.65	27,690.00	\$ 1.00	42,600.00
6 Asphaltic Surface Removal	110 Sq. Yds.	\$ 10.00	1,100.00	\$ 21.90	2,409.00	\$ 20.00	2,200.00
7 Pavement Removal	10,710 Sq. Yds.	\$ 8.00	85,680.00	\$ 7.70	82,467.00	\$ 7.00	74,970.00
8 5" Concrete Sidewalk	29,530 Sq. Ft.	\$ 3.80	112,214.00	\$ 4.50	132,885.00	\$ 4.10	121,073.00
9 7" Concrete Walk & Drive	12,730 Sq. Ft.	\$ 4.30	54,739.00	\$ 4.60	58,558.00	\$ 4.15	52,829.50
10 H.E.S. 7" Concrete Walk & Drive	340 Sq. Ft.	\$ 5.50	1,870.00	\$ 6.00	2,040.00	\$ 5.50	1,870.00
11 Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	152 Sq. Ft.	\$ 33.00	5,016.00	\$ 44.00	6,688.00	\$ 40.00	6,080.00
12 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	5,290 Lin. Ft.	\$ 14.25	75,382.50	\$ 13.20	69,828.00	\$ 12.00	63,480.00
13 H.E.S. 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	770 Lin. Ft.	\$ 25.00	19,250.00	\$ 18.70	14,399.00	\$ 17.00	13,090.00
14 7" Concrete Pavement	2,630 Sq. Yds.	\$ 25.00	65,750.00	\$ 29.60	77,848.00	\$ 27.00	71,010.00
15 H.E.S. 7" Concrete Pavement	110 Sq. Yds.	\$ 33.00	3,630.00	\$ 37.30	4,103.00	\$ 34.00	3,740.00
16 8" Concrete Base	1,010 Sq. Yds.	\$ 26.00	26,260.00	\$ 24.10	24,341.00	\$ 22.00	22,220.00
17 8" Dowelled Concrete Pavement	4,010 Sq. Yds.	\$ 32.00	128,320.00	\$ 38.40	153,984.00	\$ 35.00	140,350.00
18 H.E.S. 8" Dowelled Concrete Pavement	1,570 Sq. Yds.	\$ 35.00	54,950.00	\$ 40.60	63,742.00	\$ 37.00	58,090.00
19 Pavement Ties	960 Each	\$ 5.00	4,800.00	\$ 10.90	10,464.00	\$ 10.00	9,600.00
20 4" Underdrain, Complete	710 Lin. Ft.	\$ 12.00	8,520.00	\$ 22.10	15,691.00	\$ 30.00	21,300.00
21 Pavement Gap	1 Each	\$ 1,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	2,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	2,000.00
22 Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4"	3,300 Tons	\$ 13.00	42,900.00	\$ 15.40	50,820.00	\$ 14.00	46,200.00
23 Joint Sealing	8,330 Sq. Yds.	\$ 1.11	9,246.30	\$ 1.10	9,163.00	\$ 1.00	8,330.00
24 Tack Coat	118 Gallons	\$ 2.00	236.00	\$ 5.50	649.00	\$ 2.00	236.00
25 HMA Pavement (Type E-0.3)	200 Tons	\$ 133.50	26,700.00	\$ 145.00	29,000.00	\$ 133.50	26,700.00
26 Trenching	2,962 Lin. Ft.	\$ 4.00	11,848.00	\$ 4.40	13,032.80	\$ 4.00	11,848.00
27 27" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	349 Lin. Ft.	\$ 100.00	34,900.00	\$ 140.00	48,860.00	\$ 100.00	34,900.00
28 21" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	281 Lin. Ft.	\$ 90.00	25,290.00	\$ 135.00	37,935.00	\$ 90.00	25,290.00
29 21" Dia. Storm Sewer	186 Lin. Ft.	\$ 90.00	16,740.00	\$ 135.00	25,110.00	\$ 90.00	16,740.00
30 15" Dia. PVC Storm Sewer	165 Lin. Ft.	\$ 94.00	15,510.00	\$ 95.00	15,675.00	\$ 94.00	15,510.00
31 15" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	134 Lin. Ft.	\$ 84.00	11,256.00	\$ 95.00	12,730.00	\$ 84.00	11,256.00
32 15" Dia. Storm Sewer	190 Lin. Ft.	\$ 84.00	15,960.00	\$ 95.00	18,050.00	\$ 84.00	15,960.00
33 12" Dia. Storm Sewer	1,139 Lin. Ft.	\$ 76.00	86,564.00	\$ 90.00	102,510.00	\$ 76.00	86,564.00
34 12" Dia. PVC Storm Sewer	285 Lin. Ft.	\$ 82.00	23,370.00	\$ 90.00	25,650.00	\$ 82.00	23,370.00
35 10" Dia. PVC Storm Sewer	282 Lin. Ft.	\$ 76.00	21,432.00	\$ 85.00	23,970.00	\$ 76.00	21,432.00
36 10" Dia. Bldg. Storm Sewer (1)	29 Lin. Ft.	\$ 76.00	2,204.00	\$ 120.00	3,480.00	\$ 76.00	2,204.00
37 8" Dia. Bldg. Storm Sewer (1)	29 Lin. Ft.	\$ 72.00	2,088.00	\$ 115.00	3,335.00	\$ 72.00	2,088.00
38 6" Dia. Bldg. Storm Sewer (64)	1,616 Lin. Ft.	\$ 68.00	109,888.00	\$ 130.00	210,080.00	\$ 68.00	109,888.00
39 6" Dia. Bldg. Storm Reconnects	2 Units	\$ 200.00	400.00	\$ 150.00	300.00	\$ 200.00	400.00
40 6'-0" Dia. Storm Manhole (1)	11 Vert. Ft.	\$ 500.00	5,500.00	\$ 950.00	10,450.00	\$ 500.00	5,500.00
41 5'-0" Dia. Storm Manhole (3)	15 Vert. Ft.	\$ 290.00	4,350.00	\$ 550.00	8,250.00	\$ 290.00	4,350.00
42 4'-0" Dia. Storm Manhole (7)	37 Vert. Ft.	\$ 210.00	7,770.00	\$ 405.00	14,985.00	\$ 210.00	7,770.00
43 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (24)	121 Vert. Ft.	\$ 210.00	25,410.00	\$ 400.00	48,400.00	\$ 210.00	25,410.00
44 Rebuild Catch Basin Chimney (2)	3 Vert. Ft.	\$ 700.00	2,100.00	\$ 650.00	1,950.00	\$ 700.00	2,100.00
45 Catch Basins	32 Units	\$ 1,000.00	32,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	68,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	32,000.00
46 Catch Basin Abandonments	7 Units	\$ 300.00	2,100.00	\$ 200.00	1,400.00	\$ 300.00	2,100.00
47 Storm Manhole Abandonments	5 Units	\$ 300.00	1,500.00	\$ 500.00	2,500.00	\$ 300.00	1,500.00
48 Cut-in U.D. Connections	2 Units	\$ 200.00	400.00	\$ 275.00	550.00	\$ 200.00	400.00
49 27" to 12" Storm Sewer Connection	1 Units	\$ 300.00	300.00	\$ 500.00	500.00	\$ 300.00	300.00
50 8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	3,062 Lin. Ft.	\$ 134.00	410,308.00	\$ 135.00	413,370.00	\$ 134.00	410,308.00
51 8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer	26 Lin. Ft.	\$ 134.00	3,484.00	\$ 135.00	3,510.00	\$ 134.00	3,484.00
52 3'-6" Dia. O.D. Sanitary Manhole (1)	20 Vert. Ft.	\$ 500.00	10,000.00	\$ 450.00	9,000.00	\$ 500.00	10,000.00
53 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (14)	158 Vert. Ft.	\$ 150.00	23,700.00	\$ 325.00	51,350.00	\$ 150.00	23,700.00
54 6" Dia. Building Sanitary Sewer (64)	1,327 Lin. Ft.	\$ 126.00	167,202.00	\$ 125.00	165,875.00	\$ 126.00	167,202.00
55 Sanitary Reconnects	45 Units	\$ 500.00	22,500.00	\$ 50.00	2,250.00	\$ 500.00	22,500.00
56 Sanitary Manhole Abandonments	2 Units	\$ 300.00	600.00	\$ 500.00	1,000.00	\$ 300.00	600.00
57 10" to 8" Sanitary Connection	1 Units	\$ 1,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	1,650.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,000.00
58 Slurry Backfill	280 Cu. Yds.	\$ 50.00	14,000.00	\$ 75.00	21,000.00	\$ 50.00	14,000.00
59 Install Internal Sanitary Manhole Seals	15 Each	\$ 200.00	3,000.00	\$ 220.00	3,300.00	\$ 200.00	3,000.00
60 8" D.I.W.M. (Relay), Class 53 (R.G.J.)	1,744 Lin. Ft.	\$ 136.00	237,184.00	\$ 125.00	218,000.00	\$ 136.00	237,184.00
61 6" D.I.W.M. (Relay), Class 53 (R.G.J.)	1,164 Lin. Ft.	\$ 120.00	139,680.00	\$ 110.00	128,040.00	\$ 120.00	139,680.00
62 1" Copper Water Service (61)	994 Lin. Ft.	\$ 110.00	109,340.00	\$ 115.00	114,310.00	\$ 110.00	109,340.00
63 2" Copper Water Service (1)	9 Lin. Ft.	\$ 160.00	1,440.00	\$ 120.00	1,080.00	\$ 160.00	1,440.00
64 6" Water Service Reconnect	1 Units	\$ 2,800.00	2,800.00	\$ 1,850.00	1,850.00	\$ 2,800.00	2,800.00
65 Hydrants	5 Units	\$ 2,200.00	11,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	8,250.00	\$ 2,200.00	11,000.00
66 Remove Hydrants	2 Units	\$ 500.00	1,000.00	\$ 500.00	1,000.00	\$ 500.00	1,000.00
67 8" Valves	12 Units	\$ 200.00	2,400.00	\$ 300.00	3,600.00	\$ 200.00	2,400.00
68 6" Valves	3 Units	\$ 200.00	600.00	\$ 200.00	600.00	\$ 200.00	600.00
69 Cut-out 6" on 6" Tee	1 Units	\$ 2,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	2,000.00
70 6" Water Main Connection	2 Units	\$ 2,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	15,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	4,000.00

City of West Allis  
 2014 Project No. 5  
 Bid Opening - 3/27/14

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS**

W. Hicks St. from S. 76th St. to S. 81st St. / S. 81st St. from W. Becher St. to W. Rogers St. / S. 80th St. from W. Hicks St. to W. Rogers St. / S. 78th and S. 79th St.

			Globe Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 450 Pewaukee, WI 53072		MJ Construction, Inc. 8617 W. Kaul Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53225		State Contractors, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota St. New Berlin, WI 53151	
ITEM	UNITS		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
71 6" to 8" Water Main Connection	1	Units	\$ 2,500.00	2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	7,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	2,500.00
72 S. 77th St. Water Main Crossing	1	Units	\$ 11,000.00	11,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	12,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	11,000.00
73 S. 78th St. Water Main Connection	1	Units	\$ 13,000.00	13,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	12,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	13,000.00
74 S. 79th St. Water Main Connection	1	Units	\$ 13,000.00	13,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	12,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	13,000.00
75 S. 80th St. Water Main Connection	1	Units	\$ 11,000.00	11,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	12,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	11,000.00
76 S. 81st St. Water Main Connection	1	Units	\$ 2,500.00	2,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	8,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	2,500.00
77 Adjust Catch Basin Frames	34	Each	\$ 400.00	13,600.00	\$ 350.00	11,900.00	\$ 400.00	13,600.00
78 Adjust Storm Manhole Frames	37	Each	\$ 400.00	14,800.00	\$ 350.00	12,950.00	\$ 400.00	14,800.00
79 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames	16	Each	\$ 400.00	6,400.00	\$ 400.00	6,400.00	\$ 400.00	6,400.00
80 Adjust Water Valve Box	29	Each	\$ 200.00	5,800.00	\$ 150.00	4,350.00	\$ 200.00	5,800.00
81 Inlet Protection Barriers	75	Units	\$ 60.00	4,500.00	\$ 40.00	3,000.00	\$ 80.00	6,000.00
82 Manhole Protection Barriers	53	Units	\$ 60.00	3,180.00	\$ 80.00	4,240.00	\$ 50.00	2,650.00
83 Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$ 34,000.00	34,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	12,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	42,000.00
<b>Totals</b>				<b>2,592,491.80</b>		<b>2,899,912.80</b>		<b>2,637,428.50</b>

**City of West Allis**

**2014 Project No. 5**

**Bid Opening - 3/27/14**

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER, S  
WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES & U**

W. Hicks St. from S. 76th St. to S. 81st St. / S. 81st St. from W. Bth St Relays from W. Hicks to W. Rogers

ITEM	UNITS	
1 Excavation	1,443	Cu. Yds.
2 Borrow Excavation	217	Cu. Yds.
3 Sodding	4,810	Sq. Yds.
4 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	1,290	Lin. Ft.
5 Walk & Drive Removal	42,600	Sq. Ft.
6 Asphaltic Surface Removal	110	Sq. Yds.
7 Pavement Removal	10,710	Sq. Yds.
8 5" Concrete Sidewalk	29,530	Sq. Ft.
9 7" Concrete Walk & Drive	12,730	Sq. Ft.
10 H.E.S. 7" Concrete Walk & Drive	340	Sq. Ft.
11 Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	152	Sq. Ft.
12 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	5,290	Lin. Ft.
13 H.E.S. 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	770	Lin. Ft.
14 7" Concrete Pavement	2,630	Sq. Yds.
15 H.E.S. 7" Concrete Pavement	110	Sq. Yds.
16 8" Concrete Base	1,010	Sq. Yds.
17 8" Dowelled Concrete Pavement	4,010	Sq. Yds.
18 H.E.S. 8" Dowelled Concrete Pavement	1,570	Sq. Yds.
19 Pavement Ties	960	Each
20 4" Underdrain, Complete	710	Lin. Ft.
21 Pavement Gap	1	Each
22 Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4"	3,300	Tons
23 Joint Sealing	8,330	Sq. Yds.
24 Tack Coat	118	Gallons
25 HMA Pavement (Type E-0.3)	200	Tons
26 Trenching	2,962	Lin. Ft.
27 27" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	349	Lin. Ft.
28 21" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	281	Lin. Ft.
29 21" Dia. Storm Sewer	186	Lin. Ft.
30 15" Dia. PVC Storm Sewer	165	Lin. Ft.
31 15" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	134	Lin. Ft.
32 15" Dia. Storm Sewer	190	Lin. Ft.
33 12" Dia. Storm Sewer	1,139	Lin. Ft.
34 12" Dia. PVC Storm Sewer	285	Lin. Ft.
35 10" Dia. PVC Storm Sewer	282	Lin. Ft.
36 10" Dia. Bldg. Storm Sewer (1)	29	Lin. Ft.
37 8" Dia. Bldg. Storm Sewer (1)	29	Lin. Ft.
38 6" Dia. Bldg. Storm Sewer (64)	1,616	Lin. Ft.
39 6" Dia. Bldg. Storm Reconnects	2	Units
40 6'-0" Dia. Storm Manhole (1)	11	Vert. Ft.
41 5'-0" Dia. Storm Manhole (3)	15	Vert. Ft.
42 4'-0" Dia. Storm Manhole (7)	37	Vert. Ft.
43 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (24)	121	Vert. Ft.
44 Rebuild Catch Basin Chimney (2)	3	Vert. Ft.
45 Catch Basins	32	Units
46 Catch Basin Abandonments	7	Units
47 Storm Manhole Abandonments	5	Units
48 Cut-in U.D. Connections	2	Units
49 27" to 12" Storm Sewer Connection	1	Units
50 8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	3,062	Lin. Ft.
51 8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer	26	Lin. Ft.
52 3'-6" Dia. O.D. Sanitary Manhole (1)	20	Vert. Ft.
53 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (14)	158	Vert. Ft.
54 6" Dia. Building Sanitary Sewer (64)	1,327	Lin. Ft.
55 Sanitary Reconnects	45	Units
56 Sanitary Manhole Abandonments	2	Units
57 10" to 8" Sanitary Connection	1	Units
58 Slurry Backfill	280	Cu. Yds.
59 Install Internal Sanitary Manhole Seals	15	Each
60 8" D.I.W.M. (Relay), Class 53 (R.G.J.)	1,744	Lin. Ft.
61 6" D.I.W.M. (Relay), Class 53 (R.G.J.)	1,164	Lin. Ft.
62 1" Copper Water Service (61)	994	Lin. Ft.
63 2" Copper Water Service (1)	9	Lin. Ft.
64 6" Water Service Reconnect	1	Units
65 Hydrants	5	Units
66 Remove Hydrants	2	Units
67 8" Valves	12	Units
68 6" Valves	3	Units
69 Cut-out 6" on 6" Tee	1	Units
70 6" Water Main Connection	2	Units

City of West Allis  
 2014 Project No. 5  
 Bid Opening - 3/27/14

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER, S  
 WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES & U**

W. Hicks St. from S. 76th St. to S. 81st St. / S. 81st St. from W. Bth St Relays from W. Hicks to W. Rogers

ITEM	UNITS	
71 6" to 8" Water Main Connection	1	Units
72 S. 77th St. Water Main Crossing	1	Units
73 S. 78th St. Water Main Connection	1	Units
74 S. 79th St. Water Main Connection	1	Units
75 S. 80th St. Water Main Connection	1	Units
76 S. 81st St. Water Main Connection	1	Units
77 Adjust Catch Basin Frames	34	Each
78 Adjust Storm Manhole Frames	37	Each
79 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames	16	Each
80 Adjust Water Valve Box	29	Each
81 Inlet Protection Barriers	75	Units
82 Manhole Protection Barriers	53	Units
83 Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum
<b>Totals</b>		